One + all | we care



FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 2000

THE ROYAL CORNWALL HOSPITALS NHS TRUST RESPONSE TO INFORMATION REQUEST

Date Request Received: 28 August 2015 FOI Ref: 1004

Requested Information

For the Royal Cornwall Hospitals NHS Trust (RCHT) and for the following services:

- HR and Payroll Software; and
- BACs Payment Software

Please advise:

- 1) When the current contract expires;
- 2) If the services will be tendered; and
- 3) If you are joined to another Trust with regards to the contract(s)

Where there is no contract or expiry, if you just put the number and N/A, I would be very grateful.

Response

HR and Payroll Software

Please be advised that this information is already available in the public domain in response to a previous Freedom of Information request (<u>FOI Ref 948</u> – August 2015). *Please access the link to our <u>Disclosure Log</u> to view the response.*

- BACs Payment Software
 - 1) The BACS payment software expires on 18 March 2016
 - 2) The services will not be tendered, due to their very low cost
 - 3) We are not joined to another Trust with regard to the contract.

Date Response Sent:

09 September 2015

Julie Hughes, FOI Officer Version No. v1 Review Date: 2018